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Thank you for purchasing the BT-ZX1 Wireless Speaker. Please read this user 
manual carefully and keep it for future reference. 

Wireless Speaker
USB-A to Type-C Cable
3.5mm Audio Cable
User Manual
Warranty Card

Package Contents
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Product Diagram

Power Button

Volume - /
Previous Track Multi-Function Button

Audio Input

Volume + / Next Track

USB-C Charging Port
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Specifications 
Model

Technology

Audio Output Power

Frequency Response

Signal-to-Noise Ratio

Input

Charging Time

Battery Life

Battery Type

Operating Range

Dimensions

Weight

BT-ZX1

A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.6, GAVDP V1.3, 

HFP V1.7, HID V1.1, IOPT, SPP V1.2

2 × 5W

80Hz - 20KHz

≥ 65dB

DC 5V

3 hours

Up to 24 hours

Li-ion Rechargeable (2200mAh)

Up to 33ft / 10m  

L 175mm × W 50mm × H 67mm

360±20g



Fully charge the speaker before the first use. Supply the BT-ZX1 with power using 
the provided USB-type C cable. The LED indicator will turn solid red while charging 
and turn off when fully charged. A full charge takes about 3 hours.
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Getting Started 
Charging the Speaker

Controls & LED Indicator
AUX Mode

Functions

Turn speaker on / off

Adjust volume

Play or pause

Instructions

Press and hold the power button for 2 seconds

Short-press volume + / - (synchronized with 

the volume of the iPhone, not Android)

Press the multi-function button
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BT Mode 

Functions

Turn speaker on / off

Switch mode

Enter or exit TWS mode

Play or pause

Adjust volume

Skip to next/previous 
track
Answer or end the call

Reject an incoming call

Redial last-outgo-
ing-called number

Disconnect BT

Instructions

Press and hold the power button for 2 seconds

Short-press the power button (between BT and AUX 
mode)

Double-click the power button

Short-press the multi-function button

Short-press volume + / - (synchronized with the volume 
of the iPhone, not Android)

Press and hold volume + / - for 2 seconds

Short-press the multi-function button

Press and hold the multi-function button for 2 seconds

Double-click the multi-function button in stand-by

Long-press the multi-function button
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TWS Mode 

Functions

Turn speaker on

Turn speaker off

Enter or exit TWS mode

Play or pause

Adjust volume

Skip to next/previous 
track
Answer or end the call

Reject an incoming call

Redial last-outgo-
ing-called number

Disconnect BT

Instructions

Press and hold the power button of both speakers for 2 seconds

Press and hold the power button of any speaker for 2 seconds

Double-click the power button of the home speaker

Short-press the multi-function button of any of the two speakers

Short-press the volume + / - of any of the two speakers 
(synchronized with the volume of the iPhone, not Android)

Press and hold volume + / - of any of the two speakers

Short-press the multi-function button of the home speaker

Press and hold the multi-function button of the home speaker 
for 2 seconds
Double-click the multi-function button of the home speaker 
in stand-by
Press and hold the multi-function button of any of the two 
speakers for 2 seconds



● Press and hold the power button for 2 seconds to turn on/off the speaker 

Power On / Off 

●

●

●

If you want to use another device to connect to the BT-ZX1, please press and 
hold the multi-function button “Play/Pause” for 2 seconds to disconnect BT-ZX1 
from the current device. Then repeat the “pairing” steps.
When you turn the speaker on, it will automatically reconnect to the last-paired 
device. You can also enter pairing mode if no device is found.
When the speaker is paused, or there is no Bluetooth connection, the speaker 
will automatically shut down after 10 minutes

Note

1.
2.
3.
4.

When you turn on the speaker, it will automatically enter pairing mode.
Activate the pairing function on your phone and select “QFX BT-ZX1”.
If a code or pin is required for pairing, enter ”0000” as the default code.
When successfully paired, you will hear a beep.

Pairing
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● If the speaker or connected device exceeds the operating range, the speaker 
will disconnect. The connection to the last successfully connected device will 
be re-established once you re-enter the wireless range within 10 minutes. 

Connect the BT-ZX1 to your PC, laptop, or other devices with the audio output 
port using the included 3.5mm audio cable. 

Playing Audio via Audio Input Connection

● The speaker will disconnect from your phone or other paired devices when an 
audio cable is plugged into the audio input jack. Press the power button to 
switch back to BT mode

Note
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●

●

When playing audio using the audio input jack, press the volume + / - to adjust 
the volume and short-press the multi-function “Play/Pause” button to pause or 
resume. Next/previous track control on the speaker is disabled in audio input 
mode  
For some computers, you may need to access the audio control panel to 
manually set the speaker as the default audio device

1.

2.

3.

Turn on two BT-ZX1 speakers at the same time, double-click the power button 
of one of the speakers to automatically enter the TWS pairing mode, a tone will 
be heard every three seconds.
During the TWS pairing process, double-click the power button to cancel the 
TWS pairing. If the TWS pairing exceeds 60 seconds and the TWS pairing is not 
successful, it will automatically return to the normal BT mode.
After the TWS pairing is successful, one of the speakers LED light will turn on 
(this is the satellite) and the other will begin flashing (this is the home). You will 
hear the BT beep sound after.

TWS Mode 
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●

●

When the phone is connected to the Bluetooth of one of the speakers first, you 
need to double-click the power button of the speaker connected to the phone 
to enter the TWS pairing mode
After the TWS pairing is successful, double-click the power button on one of the 
speakers to automatically exit the TWS pairing mode. The BT connection 
between the home speaker and phone will not disconnect. 

Note

4.

5.
6.

Activate the pairing function on your phone or other compatible device and 
select “BT-ZX1”
If a code or pin is required for pairing, enter “0000”
When successfully paired, you will hear a beep.
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WHERE THE PARTY BEGINS
TM

1-800-864-CLUB (2582)
Mon-Fri 9AM - 5PM (PST)

support@qfxusa.com
Mon-Fri 9AM - 5PM (PST)



●
●

Keep away from extreme heat and strong magnetic fields 
Do not use this speaker at high volume for extended periods, as this may cause 
permanent hearing damage or hearing loss 

Product Care & Use 
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Gracias por adquirir el altavoz inalámbrico BT-ZX1. Lea atentamente este manual 
de usuario y consérvelo para consultarlo en el futuro.

Altavoz inalámbrico
Cable USB-A a USB- C
Cable de audio de 3,5 mm
Manual de usuario
Tarjeta de garantía

Contenidos del Paquete
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QFX BT-ZX1

Prender y Apagar

Volume - /
Anterior Track Multi-Funcion Boton

Entrada de Audio

Volume + / Proximo Track

USB-C Entrada de Caraga
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Specifications 
Modelo

Technologia

Poder

Frequency Response

Signal-to-Noise Ratio

Input

Tiempo de Carga

Uso Bateria

Typo de Bateria

Rango de operación

Dimensions

Peso

BT-ZX1

A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.6, GAVDP V1.3, 

HFP V1.7, HID V1.1, IOPT, SPP V1.2

2 × 5W

80Hz - 20KHz

≥ 65dB

DC 5V

3 hours

Hasta 24 horas

Li-ion (2200mAh)

Up to 33ft / 10m  

L 175mm × W 50mm × H 67mm

360±20g



Cargue completamente el altavoz antes del primer uso. Conecte un extremo del 
cable USB-A a C al puerto de entrada de carga del BT-ZX1 y el otro extremo a un 
cargador USB o puerto de carga para cargar. El indicador LED se iluminará en 
rojo fijo mientras se carga y se apagará cuando esté completamente cargado. La 
carga tarda unas 3 horas.

- 04 -

Getting Started 
Cargando 

Controles & LED Indicador
AUX Modo

Funcion

Prender y Apagar

Adjusto de volume

Play or pause

Instrucions

presionado el botón de encendido 2 segundos

Pulsar brevemente el volumen + / - (sincronizado 

con el volumen del iPhone, no de Android) 

Presione el botón multifunción
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BT Modo 

Funciones

Enciende / apaga el 

Modo interruptor

Entrar o salir del modo 
TWS

Play or pause

Adjuste de volume

Pista siguiente / 
anterior
Responde o finaliza la 
llamada
Rechazar una llamada 
entrante
Volver a marcar el 
último número al que 

Desconecte BT

Instruccions

presionado el botón de encendido 2 segundos

Presione brevemente el botón de encendido (entre los 
modos BT y AUX)

Double-click the power button

Haga doble clic en el botón de encendido

Pulsar brevemente el volumen + / - (sincronizado con el 
volumen del iPhone, no de Android)
Mantenga presionado el volumen + / - durante 2 
segundos

Short-press the multi-function button

Presione brevemente el botón multifunción

Haga doble clic en el botón multifunción en espera

Mantenga presionado el botón multifunción
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TWS Modo 

Funciones

Enciende la altavoz

Apagar la altavoz

Entrar o salir del modo 
TWS

Play or pause

Adjust volume

Pista siguiente / 
anterior
Responde o finaliza la 
llamada
Rechazar una llamada 
entrante
Volver a marcar el 
último número al que 

Desconecte BT

Instruccions

Mantenga presionado el botón de encendido de ambos 
altavoces durante 2 segundos
Mantenga presionado el botón de encendido de cualquier 
altavoz durante 2 segundos

Haga doble clic en el botón de encendido del altavoz doméstico

Presione brevemente el botón multifunción de cualquiera de los 
dos altavoces
Presione brevemente el volumen + / - de cualquiera de los dos 
altavoces 

Press and hold volume + / - of any of the two speakers

Mantenga presionado el volumen + / - de cualquiera de los dos 
altavoces
Mantenga presionado el botón multifunción del altavoz 
doméstico durante 2 segundos
Haga doble clic en el botón multifunción del altavoz 
doméstico en espera
Mantenga presionado el botón multifunción de cualquiera de los 
dos altavoces durante 2 segundos



● Mantenga presionado el botón de encendido durante 2 segundos para 
encender / apagar el altavoz 

Encendido / apagado

●

●

●

Si desea utilizar otro dispositivo para conectarse al BT-ZX1, presione y mantenga presiona-
do el botón multifunción “Reproducir / Pausa” durante 2 segundos para desconectar el 
BT-ZX1 del dispositivo actual. Luego repita los pasos de "emparejamiento".
Cuando encienda el altavoz, se volverá a conectar automáticamente al último dispositivo 
emparejado. También puede ingresar al modo de emparejamiento si no se encuentra 
ningún dispositivo.
Cuando el altavoz está en pausa o no hay conexión Bluetooth, el altavoz se apagará 
automáticamente después de 10 minutos.

Nota

1.
2.
3.
4.

Cuando encienda el altavoz, entrará automáticamente en el modo de emparejamiento.
Active la función de emparejamiento en su teléfono y seleccione “QFX BT-ZX1”.
Si se requiere un código o pin para el emparejamiento, ingrese "0000" como código 
predeterminado.
Cuando esté emparejado correctamente, escuchará un pitido.

Pairing
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● Si el altavoz o el dispositivo conectado excede el rango operativo, el altavoz se 
desconectará. La conexión con el último dispositivo conectado correctamente 
se restablecerá una vez que vuelva a ingresar al rango inalámbrico dentro de 
los 10 minutos. 

Conecte el BT-ZX1 a su PC, computadora portátil u otros dispositivos con el 
puerto de salida de audio utilizando el cable de audio de 3,5 mm incluido.

Conexión de Entrada de Audio

● El altavoz se desconectará de su teléfono u otros dispositivos emparejados 
cuando se conecte un cable de audio a la toma de entrada de audio. Presione 
el botón de encendido para volver al modo BT.

Nota
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●

●

Cuando reproduzca audio usando el conector de entrada de audio, presione el volumen + / 
- para ajustar el volumen y presione brevemente el botón multifunción “Reproducir / Pausa” 
para pausar o reanudar. El control de pista siguiente / anterior en el altavoz está deshabilita-
do en el modo de entrada de audio
En algunas computadoras, es posible que deba acceder al panel de control de audio para 
configurar manualmente el altavoz como dispositivo de audio predeterminado

1.

2.

3.

Encienda dos altavoces BT-ZX1 al mismo tiempo, haga doble clic en el botón de encendido 
de uno de los altavoces para ingresar automáticamente al modo de emparejamiento TWS, 
se escuchará un tono cada tres segundos.
Durante el proceso de emparejamiento de TWS, haga doble clic en el botón de encendido 
para cancelar el emparejamiento de TWS. Si el emparejamiento TWS supera los 60 
segundos y el emparejamiento TWS no se realiza correctamente, volverá automáticamente 
al modo BT normal.
Después de que el emparejamiento TWS sea exitoso, la luz LED de uno de los altavoces se 
encenderá (este es el satélite) y el otro comenzará a parpadear (este es el hogar). Escucha-
rá el pitido de BT después.

TWS Mode 
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●

●

Cuando el teléfono está conectado al Bluetooth de uno de los altavoces 
primero, debe hacer doble clic en el botón de encendido del altavoz conectado 
al teléfono para ingresar al modo de emparejamiento TWS
Después de que el emparejamiento TWS sea exitoso, haga doble clic en el 
botón de encendido en uno de los altavoces para salir automáticamente del 
modo de emparejamiento TWS. La conexión BT entre el altavoz doméstico y 
el teléfono no se desconectará.

Nota

4.

5.
6.

Active la función de emparejamiento en su teléfono u otro dispositivo compati-
ble y seleccione "BT-ZX1"
Si se requiere un código o un PIN para el emparejamiento, ingrese "0000"
Cuando esté emparejado correctamente, escuchará un pitido.
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WHERE THE PARTY BEGINS
TM

1-800-864-CLUB (2582)
Mon-Fri 9AM - 5PM (PST)

support@qfxusa.com
Mon-Fri 9AM - 5PM (PST)



●
●

Manténgase alejado del calor extremo y los campos magnéticos fuertes.
No use este altavoz a un volumen alto durante períodos prolongados, ya que 
esto puede causar daños auditivos permanentes o pérdida auditiva.

Cuidado y Uso del Producto
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Merci d'avoir acheté le haut-parleur sans fil BT-ZX1. Veuillez lire attentivement ce 
manuel d'utilisation et le conserver pour référence future.

Haut-parleur sans fil
Câble USB-A vers USB- C
Câble audio 3,5 mm
Manuel de l'Utilisateur
Carte de garantie

Contenu du Colis
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BT-ZX-1

Bouton d'alimentation

Le volume - /
Piste précédente Bouton multifonction

Entrée audio

Volume + / Piste suivante

Port de charge USB-C
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Specifications 
Modèle

La technologie

Puissance de sortie audio

Frequency Response

Rapport signal sur bruit

Saisir

Temps de charge

Vie de la batterie

Type de batterie

Plage de fonctionnement

Dimensions

Poids

BT-ZX1

A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.6, GAVDP V1.3, 

HFP V1.7, HID V1.1, IOPT, SPP V1.2

2 × 5W

80Hz - 20KHz

≥ 65dB

DC 5V

3 hours

Jusqu'à 24 heures

Li-ion Rechargeable (2200mAh)

Up to 33ft / 10m  

L 175mm × W 50mm × H 67mm

360±20g



Chargez complètement l'enceinte avant la première utilisation. Connectez une 
extrémité du câble USB-A vers C au port d'entrée de charge du BT-ZX1 et l'autre 
extrémité à un chargeur USB ou un port de charge pour charger. L'indicateur LED 
sera rouge fixe pendant la charge et s'éteindra une fois complètement chargé. La 
charge prend environ 3 heures.
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Charger le haut-parleur

Commandes et Indicateur LED
AUX Mode

Les fonctions

Activer/désactiver 

Ajuster le volume

Lecture ou pause

Instructions

Appuyez le bouton d'alimentation pendant 2 secondes

Volume par appui court + / - (synchronisé avec

le volume de l'iPhone, pas Android)

Appuyez sur le bouton multifonction
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BT Mode 

Les fonctions

Activer/désactiver

Changer de mode

Entrer ou quitter le 
mode TWS

Play or pause

Ajuster le volume

piste suivante/précé-
dente
Répondre ou mettre fin 
à l'appel
Refuser un appel 
entrant
Rappeler le dernier 
numéro appelé

Déconnecter BT

Instructions

Appuyez et maintenez le bouton d'alimentation pendant 

Appuyez brièvement sur le bouton d'alimentation (entre 
les modes BT et AUX)

Double-cliquez sur le bouton d'alimentation

Appuyez brièvement sur le bouton multifonction

Volume par appui court + / - (synchronisé avec le 
volume de l'iPhone, pas d'Android)
Appuyez et maintenez le volume + / - pendant 2 
secondes

Appuyez brièvement sur le bouton multifonction

Appuyez et maintenez enfoncé le bouton multifonction 
pendant 2 secondes

Double-cliquez sur le bouton multifonction en veille

Appuyez longuement sur le bouton multifonction
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TWS Mode 

Les fonctions

Allumer le haut-parleur

Désactiver le 

Entrer ou quitter le 
mode TWS

Play or pause

Ajuster le volume

piste suivante/précé-
dente
Répondre ou mettre fin 
à l'appel
Refuser un appel 
entrant
Rappeler le dernier 
numéro appelé

Déconnecter BT

Instructions

Appuyez et maintenez enfoncé le bouton d'alimentation des 
deux haut-parleurs pendant 2 secondes
Appuyez et maintenez enfoncé le bouton d'alimentation de 
n'importe quel haut-parleur pendant 2 secondes

Double-cliquez sur le bouton d'alimentation de l'enceinte 
domestique
Appuyez brièvement sur le bouton multifonction de l'un des 
deux haut-parleurs
Appuyez brièvement sur le volume + / - de l'un des deux 
haut-parleurs (synchronisé avec le volume de l'iPhone, pas Android)
Appuyez et maintenez le volume + / - de l'un des deux 
haut-parleurs
Appuyez brièvement sur le bouton multifonction de l'enceinte 
domestique
Appuyez et maintenez enfoncé le bouton multifonction de 
l'enceinte domestique pendant 2 secondes
Double-cliquez sur le bouton multifonction de l'enceinte 
home en veille
Appuyez et maintenez enfoncé le bouton multifonction de l'un 
des deux haut-parleurs pendant 2 secondes



● Appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation et maintenez-le enfoncé pendant 2 
secondes pour allumer/éteindre le haut-parleur.

Marche / arrêt

●

●

●

Si vous souhaitez utiliser un autre appareil pour vous connecter au BT-ZX1, veuillez appuyer et 
maintenir enfoncé le bouton multifonction « Lecture/Pause » pendant 2 secondes pour 
déconnecter le BT-ZX1 de l'appareil actuel. Répétez ensuite les étapes de « couplage ».
Lorsque vous allumez le haut-parleur, il se reconnectera automatiquement au dernier appareil 
couplé. Vous pouvez également entrer en mode de couplage si aucun appareil n'est trouvé.
Lorsque le haut-parleur est en pause ou qu'il n'y a pas de connexion Bluetooth, le haut-parleur 
s'éteindra automatiquement après 10 minutes

Note

1.
2.
3.
4.

Lorsque vous allumez le haut-parleur, il entrera automatiquement en mode d'appairage.
Activez la fonction d'appairage sur votre téléphone et sélectionnez « QFX BT-ZX1 ».
Si un code ou un code PIN est requis pour l'appairage, saisissez « 0000 » comme code par 
défaut.
Une fois l'appairage réussi, vous entendrez un bip.

Pairing
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● Si le haut-parleur ou l'appareil connecté dépasse la plage de fonctionnement, 
le haut-parleur se déconnectera. La connexion au dernier appareil connecté 
avec succès sera rétablie une fois que vous reviendrez à la portée sans fil dans 
les 10 minutes.

Connectez le BT-ZX1 à votre PC, ordinateur portable ou autres appareils avec le 
port de sortie audio à l'aide du câble audio 3.5 mm inclus.

Connexion d'entrée Audio

● Le haut-parleur se déconnectera de votre téléphone ou d'autres appareils 
couplés lorsqu'un câble audio est branché dans la prise d'entrée audio. 
Appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation pour revenir en mode BT

Note
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●

●

Lors de la lecture audio à l'aide de la prise d'entrée audio, appuyez sur le volume + / - pour 
régler le volume et appuyez brièvement sur le bouton multifonction « Lecture/Pause » pour 
mettre en pause ou reprendre. Le contrôle de la piste suivante/précédente sur le 
haut-parleur est désactivé en mode d'entrée audio
Pour certains ordinateurs, vous devrez peut-être accéder au panneau de configuration 
audio pour définir manuellement le haut-parleur comme périphérique audio par défaut

1.

2.

3.

Allumez deux haut-parleurs BT-ZX1 en même temps, double-cliquez sur le bouton d'alimen-
tation de l'un des haut-parleurs pour entrer automatiquement en mode d'appairage TWS, 
une tonalité se fera entendre toutes les trois secondes.
Pendant le processus d'appariement TWS, double-cliquez sur le bouton d'alimentation pour 
annuler l'appariement TWS. Si l'appairage TWS dépasse 60 secondes et que l'appairage 
TWS échoue, il reviendra automatiquement au mode BT normal.
Une fois l'appairage TWS réussi, l'un des voyants LED des haut-parleurs s'allumera (c'est le 
satellite) et l'autre commencera à clignoter (c'est la maison). Vous entendrez le bip BT 
après.

TWS Mode 
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●

●

Lorsque le téléphone est d'abord connecté au Bluetooth de l'un des haut-parleurs, vous 
devez double-cliquer sur le bouton d'alimentation du haut-parleur connecté au téléphone 
pour entrer dans le mode d'appairage TWS
Une fois l'appairage TWS réussi, double-cliquez sur le bouton d'alimentation de l'un des 
haut-parleurs pour quitter automatiquement le mode d'appairage TWS. La connexion BT 
entre le haut-parleur domestique et le téléphone ne se déconnectera pas.

Note

4.

5.
6.

Activez la fonction d'appairage sur votre téléphone ou autre appareil compati-
ble et sélectionnez « BT-ZX1 »
Si un code ou un code PIN est requis pour l'appairage, saisissez « 0000 »
Une fois l'appairage réussi, vous entendrez un bip.
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WHERE THE PARTY BEGINS
TM

1-800-864-CLUB (2582)
Mon-Fri 9AM - 5PM (PST)

support@qfxusa.com
Mon-Fri 9AM - 5PM (PST)



●
●

Tenir à l'écart de la chaleur extrême et des champs magnétiques puissants
N'utilisez pas ce haut-parleur à un volume élevé pendant des périodes 
prolongées, car cela pourrait causer des dommages auditifs permanents ou 
une perte auditive

Entretien et Utilisation du Produit
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